

City of Lauderhill

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Details

File Number: 24R-5969

File ID:24R-5969Type:ResolutionStatus:Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Reference: In Control: City Commission

Meeting

File Created: 11/12/2024

Final Action:

File Name: 2025 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION SUBGRANT FOR HIGHWAY

TRAFFIC SAFETY

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 24R-11-277: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, APPROVING THE SUBGRANT AWARD AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) SUBGRANT FOR HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,000.00 TO REDUCE SPEEDING AND AGGRESSIVE DRIVING CRASHES THROUGH EDUCATION AND ENFORCEMENT; PROVIDING THAT THE CITY IS NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ANY MATCHING FUNDS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER,

DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: RES-24R-11-277-GRANT-Highway Safety Traffic Enactment Number:

2024.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

* Drafter: jswilson@lauderhill-fl.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 24R-5969

RESOLUTION NO. 24R-11-277: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, APPROVING THE SUBGRANT AWARD AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) SUBGRANT FOR HIGHWAY

TRAFFIC SAFETY FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,000.00 TO REDUCE SPEEDING AND AGGRESSIVE DRIVING CRASHES THROUGH EDUCATION AND ENFORCEMENT; PROVIDING THAT THE CITY IS NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ANY MATCHING FUNDS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

Request Action:

Pass a Resolution to approve and accept the subgrant from the State of Florida, Department of Transportation (FDOT) for Highway Safety Funds in the amount of \$100,000 for the project to reduce speeding and aggressive driving crashes. Providing Terms and Conditions; Providing for an effective Date.

Need Summary Explanation/ Background:

To approve the 2025 Florida Department of Transportation Subgrant for Highway Traffic Safety.

This Resolution is to approve and accept the 2025 Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) subgrant for Highway Traffic Funds in the amount of \$100,000 to be used for education and enforcement programs to reduce speeding and aggressive driving crashes. The Grant is SUB-2025-Lauderhill-00447, SC-2025-00447 Addressing Aggressive Driving Through Education and Enforcement. The City is not required to provide any matching funds. There is no match requirement

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:

FDOT Subgrant award in an amount not to exceed \$100,000.00

Attachments: Subgrant Agreement.		
Budget Code Number(s):		
Procurement Information:	[check all that apply]	
[] RFP/Bid	[] Emergency Purchase	[]SBE
[] Proposal/Quote	[X] State Grant Funds	[] Local
Preference		
[] Piggyback Contract	[] Federal Grant Funds	
[] Sole Source	[] Matching Required	